

Arihant Foundations & Housing Limited

New #3 Old #25 Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street Off Cenotaph Road, Teynampet Chennai 600 018

Date: 13-01-2025

Τo,

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Scrip Code- **531381**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 and 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Transmission of Shares -Promoter

In compliance with the Regulation 30 and 31A of SEBI LODR Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Company was intimated about the demise of Mr. Jagadish Bhatt, belonging to the promoter category of the Company who is holding shares in the company as tabled below and transmission of said shares held by the deceased to his son Mr. Piyush J Bhatt vide letter dated 13.01.2025.

S.No	Name	Category	Status	No. of Shares	% of holding
1	Mr. Jagadish Bhatt	Promoter	Individual	20,000	0.20
	jointly with Ms. Manjula Jagadish Bhatt				
2	Mr. Jagadish Bhatt	Promoter	Individual	5,100	0.05
	Total			25,100	0.25

It is informed that Mr. Jagadish Bhatt jointly with Ms. Manjula Jagadish Bhatt and Mr. Jagadish Bhatt would be ceased to be promoter of the Company and pursuant to transmission of said equity shares to his son, Mr. Piyush J Bhatt shall be classified as promoter in accordance with Reg 31A (6) (a) of SEBI LODR Regulations 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely, For ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED

VIMAL LUNAWATH Whole Time Director/ CFO



arihantspaces.com